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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road ‘ Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

r VMinngy,

Lawton Chiles
Governor

. October 4, 1996

Mr. Kaspan Anderes

Polo Cleaners

5030 Champion Boulevard
Unit F-5 ,

Boca Raton, Florida 33496

Dear Mr. Anderes:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning. facility that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protectlon

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
M;@(%M
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Gffice Building
Lawron Chiles 2600 Blair, S:one Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florigz 32399.2400 Secrerary

October 4, 1996
LA, Orvgllecne, s Tuc,
Mr. Kaspan Anderes

Peliean Freneh Cleaness
Polo Cleaners

=30 Champion Boulevard
it F-5
Roca Raton, Florida 33496

‘~ar Mr. Anderes:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

" Piease note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the reguirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V Genera. 2ermits Office

Bur=au of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399~2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

AN
Dottty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Pretect, Conszrve and Manage Fiorida’s Environmerit end Natural Resources™

Printed on recycied peper.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation; agency, or individual owner):

L. A, Daycceavens Lo

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
/0[6 jca & ) et CCEAVENT
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FIw FFY 2Erves
4. Facility Location:

290/ Clrw7 Dvone Aoaw

Street Address:

County:/ﬂ{” 4 ZipCode: 22 <o

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Aac g 4~ ocncs Zy/éf P s o6
T Rl OGNl A 73 2.1t ~
: v o —

Street Address: I?270 CH1m Frasd BlLos LT

City: Mocn et County:/J Cor LFErTey Zip Code: Prys¢
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - - Fax: ( ) -

ﬁ/ 2Y— 24 42
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

AUS 30 199

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

CZ NWArwzacrz Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
(_/) fm" TE Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 B #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit DAy 7wy o D 7. pay

(1) w/ref. condenser | (/) | A /55 9| puc 197 9 Z N mant55 ¢ [mpm 155¢
AY

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

rWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | » |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

250 | gallons

(b) If iess than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | New small area source | |
Existing large area source ' New large area source [Xj
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | i

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt Lé
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLREK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

2 j No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described aboye so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

P 25
Signature M /;L oENES Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT MAY 7 2 1997
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
Bureay of A
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL QI COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] &pby§pégfu
‘ fces

TIME IN: ’ ._t O . TIME QUT: , P gD _ AIRS D& mqo qz:l
TYPE OF FACILITY: PR - CleanBL

FACILITY NAME:_._. P CAC AN Hzwit  Clanns ed DATE: Mm/@
saciLimy LocaTion.__ R0 CLinT hoote 0D y Botr Poclon J
Fc 33446 . B

responstsLE oFricial:_ KASPAR A bepe 5‘ PHONE NUMBER: (61 ) RUA(—246S2

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Adminiszative Code (F.A.C.).

e

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annuzal Compliaace Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the | msoector YESD NO)E
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: LL (Zg/ qg

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ LD QK&—’L:«S‘%

(Please Prmt)
, .
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ?'}ﬁw«w (nrST  PHONE NUMBER: &b() T 4537

o PP, P




'c#(sz |

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST

y

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL

X

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q

FACTLITY NAME: %L,[ Coiew

—AIRS : Oq%\kl%m_%,}i/‘jj_ mLE i HA N TIME OUT: [ SO

Tlenc i CleselS

FACILITY LOCATION: Q ?O {

CunT woske Ko,

bocr Rocion |

23446

-}

PART I: NOTIFICATION

Il

(check appropriate box)

1. Existung facility noufied DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility not/fied DARM 30 days prior to startup

3. Facility failed to nolify DARM to use general permit

0 o>

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

AL
1. Existing smoall area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
_transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both tynes, x<140 gaifyr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a cerrect facility classification.

! Facility indicated on notification form that it is: -

2. Nevw small area scurce - a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt

transfer only, x<200 gal/yt

bath types, x<140 galfyr

(constructed ox or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr
both types, 140<x<],800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

o

¥

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
d facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanti%of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased wir_iiin the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Qgallons.

Ravised 10/28/96




[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L

2

w

_4“

Wi

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check approptate boxes)

Storing perchlorcethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine dcors except during loading/unleading?

Drmnmg cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintairing sofvent-to-carbon raugos and steam pressure for carben adsorter

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ‘ D

q('fr oN
wglaiy
aN

J%XCIN

19 i on ova

—

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

My

w

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must huve been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sbould-be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respansible official af all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the apgropriate vent congols?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-lcop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 43°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

,éa\Jf a~N
@\4 aN On/A

Egy QN ON/A

Revised 10/28/96



. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca sourcc also:

L. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on Lhe outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and d.ryer machines on a weskly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenssr
inlet and outlet weskly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weskly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventng to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

[93)

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling part on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc cancentratons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

w

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Oy

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

% an
anN

g o

@M an Ghva
@OM DN?’QN/A

kD'D% aNn_yN/a

ay an t

—

(RO# o o}

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consurnpdon?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? '

Maintained calibration data? (fb'r direct reading instruments only)

w

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N oo

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

:
af;
7

ay E]N'd:\%ﬂA

anN
an

MPART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

‘§LY anN

Sofd

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which methad of detection is used by the respansible official?
Visual examinaton (condensed solvent on extérior surfacss)

Physical detection (airflow feit through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) &
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (I-TD/PID/caiorimetric tubes) __N/A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equxpment

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY C]N></A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use ‘
(PID/FID only)? ay aN_YN/a

‘¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay DNXN/ A
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? | .
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? » DN_)Q/ A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? %
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connectons, fittings,
couplings, and valves *Qi ax Muck cookers . Qy aN {A
Door gaskets and seating E?( anN Stlls Sg( ClN_,Nﬂ A
Filter gaskets and seating % anN Exhaust dampers @4 GN__NA A
- |
Pumps B¢ aon Diverter valves \3& ON__N§a
Solvent tanks and containers Dé& aN Cartridge filter housings Eﬁ aN_ NgA

Water separators LC&I anN
. T 519/'0?(// ;Leggs
Mame of Responsible (SlgBtLIIE) Nerre of (P.Eu'rt) & Hnne #
NALD j /28 )

Inspector s Name (Please Tf}\ ate of Inspgction
b B Y forgf

Vlnspector s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
: . ' Y
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area .br}rs [l\b]
“\\ O[lﬁceis O¢ l,.\g-r,(‘_uﬂ‘ Waste area DL}_

Spotting area Sealed SL [ ]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator ‘ [T [1

Or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Wate D[]

S Ollwey K s o ri<E
e e

4 of 4 evised 10/28/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

—————— RECEIVED

AIRS ID#0990422

L.A. DRYCLEANERS INC

I
" KASPAR ANDERES f AN 2 9 1998
!

5030 CHAMPION BLVD UNIT F-§

BOCA RATON FL 33496 i
+ Bureau of| Air Monitoring
N e o & Mobile Sources
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ ///547 19 TO 2 /% 19 8>

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

% Lewr
00U UV
ALY

:

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

F
7]
14

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Lprrox PP e % Y
. Name (Please Pririt) . _//SiﬁaTure_ o ) Dite

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYP.E OF INSPECTION: AN’NUAL(Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION (]
Mem,__ [O7 30 nmeout__ [/ 5/ O AIRS [D#: 077& LA 2
TYPE OF FACILITY: '7)75)/ C/@y [ ran

FacTYNaME__._folidan  Foench C/elm E¥S pate. ¥ /5 -G 45
FACILITY LOCATION: 220/ Clin] Moove Rd

frocr Raten , FL 23478
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:.__ /A DA R Veya— PHONE NUMBER: 2 F#/ — ﬂé s

1

_@\/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

Cl . Based on the resulLs of the comphancc requnrements evaluated durmv thxs mspectxon, the followmo comphanée _
dxscrepancxes werenoted: . T B -
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-%?EA@E)& VEE@{ED
SEP 17 1998

Bureau Of A'r Mnn ;A. :

_ <& Mobije Source: o

COMMENTS:

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION

a l/ C‘/ppronm:te)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K< 3
/4& Kiease Print)
INSPEC’TORSSIGNATURW\/ / Y %) PHONE NUMBER: fo 3078

The Annual Compliancc Certification form has bezn properly ccrtiﬁed?d%bmincd to the inspcc'tor. YES[:, NO&




£
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS W

TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ,{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 099042%”5 Y- - 78/TIMEIN [0:30 tmeour: 1118
raciLity Name: P €[\ Can F—senc h C [W
FACILITY LOCATION: Qq 0 / C / (nl~ Mooy é ‘5PCJ

Boca Raten, FL 3349ZL.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL 2T Hﬂ')/l ‘@ [Ve¥e—  prong: 0(24#( "lé; -2/

CONTACT NAME: f(#tgﬂ’ﬁ-ﬂ» AND 5425 {’HONE.

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION | - - 1

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A | ,

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/9 l)

3. Existing large area source - Q 4. New large area source X

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x £ 1,800 gal/yr

both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification )2( N QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qu ;i;y 0
 facility was

1of5 ) Revised 9/15/97



[PART 1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning lacility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /2164 QaN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? )2’41\1 anN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? (EIY/CIN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /D’Y/ aN awNva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - - ; o .
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checl\ed the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete Aand B below) Carbon adsorber must have been znstalled
prior to September 22,1993 L e e . e

If classification 4 has been checked the machme should be equlpped wnth a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?_ . , o _ ,@Y/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? - | g( ClN aN/A

(73]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ﬂ{ ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ )2’( aN

W

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? &Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? /Oﬁ:lN

2of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? '

/IZ‘;/DN

-

inlet and outlet weekly? /a( UN ON/A

VD’KJN aN/A

Qy aON.ZfN/A
Qv an_zvA

Qy ON_wA

‘Qy aN ewva

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' ‘ DY ON B‘ﬁA |

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

ﬂ_~

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports. for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? of;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

wy

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

—
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,a{ aN
Ja¢ anN
m/ ON ON/A
ZIY/ aN aON/A

Qy ON AN/A

Ay aN ana

,WY aN QN/A
Qy aN }ﬂN/A
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{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

[. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : . AY . ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - /QY/ QN
‘3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ' -
couplings, and valves /aélN ON/A ~ Muck cookers Qy DNM
Door gaskets and seating ,264 ON/A Stills DY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating @6‘1 aN/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON &aN/A
Pumps (B( QN ON/A Diverter valves Q’( aN ON/A
~ Solvent tanks and containers Elf ON ON/A . .. Cartridge filter housings -,D—Y/DN ON/A
" Water separators E\é‘N aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /D/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) , B/ :
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ,D/

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ;.Vﬂ/p’
- . Halogen leak detector _ Zlﬁ K
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - - 26/\

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use" T V. Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonmetnc onlv)" ' Qy ON

aga Lvsea %%/M

Redponsible Official’s Name { Responsible Official’s Signature
(Please Print)

RV Chelerhe C-1)-25

Inspector’s Name Kase Print) ~ Date of Inspection
ﬁ Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

Waste area
Spotting area Sealed LY 11

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area/% '

(@w»\w QHAM)

2. Dlsposal of Water frcm Water Separator usmg approved evaporator \4]
- or oontr.acted Wastewater service [ 1]
N

j@édﬁ ,ee/v\ PZC/’Cc LL/,O A
¥Gue FPEF @«%Mi’” ’Q@“’ﬁ
Kaoff.f

s & foer W%ﬁ*ﬂAM e
om §|+@/ | -
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|
!

- DEST/VAILABLE COPY
| |

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM(T
‘ - [NSPECTION SUMMIARY REPORT
| VPE OF (NSPECTION: Aw_ug;f@: B COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION [
(ME RN 11225 TIME QUT:__ /2270 AIRS 1D#:_09504/22, -
YPE OF FACILITY:___Dey (loAnidg ‘ .
ACILITY NAME: - P [ican Togaych (loances DATE:\/@@'\
"ACILITY LOCATION: 2507 C//nyt mMucta Road .
e _eatn _F '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:____fads_&iseen
X
]

PHONE NUMBER: 724/ -2652
Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvalua(cd_’_du'ring this inspection, the facility is founc.i to be in
“compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspecdon, the
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

following ‘compliancc

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

= A
=Y
S ™ O
Zo ¢ M
- - - — — - - - -— D 'T; Al . P
oz m <
- et o
COMMENTS:
The Aancal Complizace Cenification form has beza progerly cerified 2nd submined te the tnspecior. ves[[] NOX
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ JAa~y  200i
R (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

Jefbasy Dizail
(Please Print)
INSPFCTOR'S SICHATURE

PHONE NUMBER:_355 ~ 3070¥7u3!




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT \/
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: .. ANNUAL ) K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY =)
" RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: _OS5042 DATE: I//; /0o TIMEIN: //:25 TIMEOUT: /2f /0 m

FACILITY NAME: __ 20lican 1/212»\101 Cle:wees

FACILITY LOCATION: 2900 Cliut Meaza Road
Boa Ratod _FI._334%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /Hnda £i_ein PHONE: 241 ~265 .

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

—

|PART I: NOTIFICATION .

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {3 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. _ _
1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr _ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ‘ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 0O - - 4. Newlarge area source . X
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x <1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) | (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ‘ﬂY ON O Can not determine
If no, please check the. appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above ]imits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedmfJ 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 340 gallons. fol 1999

— ——— ———— ——
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[[PA'R'_TJH: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal? SPio Disk

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

my OGN an/A
Xy ON ON/A
MY ON

Cety ON KN/A

Oy ON ®N/A

”PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

L.

In Part JI-A:

Ifclassiﬁcation 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrlge'ratcd
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]o“) Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equipped with a refnocrated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Jarge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-week]y basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe

condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and aﬁer
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

™Y ON

™Y ON ON/A
MY ON ON/A
&y ON

ls(y aN ana -

MY ON

20of5

Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? -
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sa'm'p]ing port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? e

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy
Qy

ay
ay

ay

@)
ON

0N

0N

ON

ON/A
ON/A

MN/A

RN/A

MN/A

MN/A

JN/A

” PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) kY

. Fﬁc 1
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? "\‘E‘ji/’/

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of ieaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

- b. documentation of parté ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o owoa

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Y

ay
Qy

Xy

Xty

Xy

" Oy

ON

ON

ON
ON
ON

oN

0N
ON
ON

anN/A

ON/A
XIN/A
MiN/A

ON/A -
aN/A

Kv/A |
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. "'[F\DDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

. _ Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area X1 I
Waste area DT I
[

Spotting area Sealed I

M #Hada SAYS Spethilg Aean s sealeJ wntclel
Ty " s

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator X1 [ 1]
g or contracted Wastewater service M [ 1

@ ~o ’-'fetc' 2ocoipts ot \Gc';'iﬁy.

y o~

AslCad
HAda Ao By A gve afFiG U

S Cseels dAys..

(® Flammables Ael Sfmuc, i bnctuu,.~clom+ Thaes

doeu«e— APPeag (}’O ho

Su)&.ﬁ.ﬂ‘ed dJde-H. im‘;}ad R Fhis egona .

KQPisy Roomm esdiiale

O SAR}\/ -l(lea,\z Picks UWp Ake. wask gludy .

D) rf\/ OFFi pactiied fY Petc paceipts o
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505 .



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ ‘ . 1

[I. Does the responsible official conducta’weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) lcak detection and repair
inspection? N o RY - ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - \*a'd ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? o
Hose connections, fittings, » .
couplings, and valves Xy ON ON/A - Muck cookers Qy ON ®N/A
Door gaskets and seating My QN ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ry ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON XN/A
Pumps BKY ON aN/A Diverter valves &y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers WYy ON OnN/A Cartridge filter housings (XY ON ON/A
Water separators MY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visua.I examination (condensed solvent on exterior surface's)‘,_: ™o
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskét§) ' _ _& ™
bdor (noticeable perc odor) : |\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ®nA
Halogen leak detector » R A
If using direct-reading instrumentatién, is the eduipment: KIN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OnN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use |
(PID/FID only)? Qy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wearon a \.vcek]y basis? ay | OaN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicafe samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

~

Respbnsible Official’s Signature

Respongible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

Joffray Dizak _ / / i / Qc
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date o{Lnsp/ection
[QRY.PR -Dq.‘zi f - TJAn 2001 N

. [«} . -
fﬁ@tor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

. 30/015 v//

Please include your ATIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ‘

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0990422-
L.A. DRYCLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

KASPAR ANDERES Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 5030 CHAMPION BLVD UNIT F-5 Fl:ufz 0%‘;—;;3135001
BOCA RATON FL 33496 Obj.:

oS S

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

[

| 0353846
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label |
W’z_l’" EIVED
MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 50,0

v,
‘zf ™
Do NOT Remove Label R ‘.?n n
Ea © m
AIRS ID # 0990422 (—J'_ - - o
PELICAN FRENCH CLEANERS FOR G%VERNMENT ONLY
KASPAR ANDERES

5030 CHAMPION BLVD UNIT F-5
BOCA RATON FL 33496
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDL?’

0383952

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Xy
2 »m
o =3
Do NOT Remove Labet NS U
™ O}-Cn
/T T AIRSID#0990422) o 95
PELICAN FRENCH CLEANERS S ————— A
KASPAR ANDERES
5030 CHAMPION BLVD UNIT F-5
| BOCA RATON FL 33496

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
VJ : Obj.: 002273
_ -

THE PELICAN
FRENCH CLEANER
2901 CLINT MCORE RD.
BOCA RATON, FL 33496
(407) 241-2652

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

\ \°
Do NOT R Label £ e = z??!
0 emove Labe o (3 @ﬁ;‘ \ ‘ e “FC_)
AIRS 1D # 0990422 25 )° A = L
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FRENCH CLEANER _— — /8T
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(407) 241.26862 ——— ~ '
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Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
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a

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED
MAIL ROUM  TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label
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5030 CHAMPION BLVD UNIT F-5 b

BOCA RATON FL 33496




< .. R 2bk5 302 2u?

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse} .

AIRS ID#: 0890422
L.A. DRYCLEANERS INC
KASPAR ANDERES
5030 CHAMPION BLVD UNIT F-5
BOCA RATON FL 33496

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

2/)7/97

e et

% PS Form 3800, April 1995

-

S < SENDER:

e sid

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the revers

wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum his | gxtra fee):

card to you.

= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
ermit. .
lalritel'l?etum Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
B - | PReS BOR 24
o '| 4b. Service Type
‘ s - AIRS ID#: 0990422 - i Reaqistered Certified
'LA. DRYCLEANERS INC |0 Registored LI Certiie
'"KASPAR ANDERES ; O Express Mail O insured
5030 CHAMPION BLVD UNIT F-5 .| 0 Retum Receip! rMerchyﬂdise [0 cob
BOCA RATON FL 33496 7. Date ofDeli
- ? N ’
5. Recelv ? (Print Name) 8. Addresseeés Addfdss (Only if requested
and fee is'paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent]~__
X

. Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

l ‘ First-Ciéss Mail
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box @

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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